### 504926261 05/22/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4973007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRU CORPORATION	10/31/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WINCHESTER INTERCONNECT RF CORPORATION
Street Address:	C T CORPORATION SYSTEM, 155 FEDERAL STREET, SUITE 700
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6832932
Patent Number:	D484036
Patent Number:	6666726
Patent Number:	6554629
Patent Number:	6443778
Patent Number:	5928021
Patent Number:	5921794
Patent Number:	5836776

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6786905713

**Email:** sharadbijanki@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: SHARAD BIJANKI

**Address Line 1:** 1180 PEACHTREE STREET, NE; STE. 3300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARAD K. BIJANKI
SIGNATURE:	/Sharad K. Bijanki/

PATENT 504926261 REEL: 046872 FRAME: 0346

DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2018
Total Attachments: 4	
source=TRU Corporation#page1.tif	
source=TRU Corporation#page2.tif	
source=TRU Corporation#page3.tif	
source=TRU Corporation#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 046872 FRAME: 0347 MA SOC Filing Number: 201761816480 | 10/31/2017 1:56:16 PM From: To: 6176243891( 2/5 ) Date: 10/31/2017 1:59:00 PM

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

# William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Amendment FORM MUST GE TY: (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 113.34)	DE:
(1) Exact name of corporation: TRU Corporation	
(2) Registered office address: 245 Lynnfield St., Peabody, MA 01960	
(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)	***************************************
(3) These articles of amendment affect article(s): 1	
(specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended (I-VI))	
(4) Date adopted: October 27, 2017	
(month, day, year)	
(5) Approved by:	
(check appropriate box)	
[] the incorporators.	
$\square$ the board of directors without shareholder approval and shareholder approval was not required.	
the board of directors and the shareholders in the manner required by law and the articles of organization.	
(6) State the article number and the text of the amendment. Unless contained in the text of the amendment, state the provision for implementing the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.	is
Article 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows:	
1. The name of the corporation is Winchester interconnect RE Corporation	

P.C.

c156ah1008950c11334 01/13/06

To change the number of shares and the par value, \* if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE			WITH PAR VALUE	
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
			3	
	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	VIIII VIII VIIII VIIII VIIII VIIII VIIII VIIII VIIII VIIII VIIII V	7 3 7 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		7777	

Total authorized after amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE			WITH PAR VALUE	-977101154-1
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
	AMBINAL AND THE STREET AND THE STREE	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVE THE PERSON NAMED I	YYA B ALAMA WARANA WANA W	
7111111	ANNUAL AN	BURN WAS BURN WAR	WALLA AND THE	The state of the s
			700000	

(Z)	The amendment shall be effective at the time and on the date appropried by the Division and the Divi	
	The amendment shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than stays from the date and time of filter is a said at 10 at 1 at 2	90
	days from the date and time of filing is specified: October 31, 2017	

\*G.L. Chapter 156D eliminates the concept of par value, however a corporation may specify par value in Article III. See G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 6.21, and the comments relative thereto.

Signed I	DOUN SICKEON JK STUL
	(signature of authorized individual) Chairman of the board of directors,
	President,
Ø	Other officer,
	Court-appointed fiduciary,
on this _	

PATENT REEL: 046872 FRAME: 0350 MA SOC Filing Number: 201761816480 Date: 10/31/2017 1:59:00 PM

#### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

October 31, 2017 01:59 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 046872 FRAME: 0351